Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College

(With Autonomous Post Graduate Courses)

85, Middle Road and 6, Riverside Road, Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin - 700120

NAAC Re-accredited (4th Cycle), DST-FIST Funded, DBT BOOST and Colleges with Potential for Excellence (CPE) awarded College

033-2594-5270 mail: brsc1953@gmail.com website: www.brsn.in

Annual report of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC), Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College

Academic Session: 2019-20

- The ICC prepared the gender sensitization plan for the session 2019-20.
- The ICC effectuated the Gender Audit for the session 2019-20.
- The ICC had resolved to sensitize the students on the issues of gender awareness through the Induction Programme of the college.
- The ICC had resolved on the conduction of workshops, seminars and the like on gender sensitization.
- The ICC monitored the conduction of the programmes according to the resolutions made by the members.
- The ICC observed that there was no grievance regarding sexual harassment in college campus during the session.

Sulapa Shoek Doelider_